



WORLD NETWORKS: FEE DATA

Rank	Name	Fee income 2020 (\$m)	Growth	Fee split (%)					Year end
				Audit & assurance	Accounting services	Tax	Advisory	Other	
1	Deloitte* (1)	47,600.0	3%	21	-	18	61	-	Jun-20
2	PwC*	43,032.0	1%	41	-	25	34	-	Jun-20
3	EY*	37,200.0	4%	34	-	26	28	11	Dec-20
4	KPMG*	29,220.0	-2%	38	-	22	40	-	Jun-20
5	BDO (2)	10,263.8	7%	42	15	22	21	-	Sep-20
6	RSM (3)	6,268.5	9%	39	6	31	23	2	Dec-20
7	Grant Thornton*	5,757.1	1%	40	-	22	36	2	Sep-20
8	Nexia International*	4,490.6	5%	34	16	28	10	12	Jun-20
9	Crowe (4)	4,171.8	-5%	40	-	30	23	7	Dec-20
10	Baker Tilly International (5)	4,043.8	5%	35	15	25	18	8	Dec-20
11	HLB (6)	3,277.2	12%	31	15	25	26	3	Dec-20
12	Moore Global (7)	3,137.4	3%	35	14	30	11	10	Dec-20
13	Kreston International (8)	2,408.5	4%	36	9	24	15	16	Oct-20
14	Mazars* (9)	2,262.7	14%	47	17	17	17	2	Aug-20
15	ETL Global (10)	1,819.8	48%	n.d	n.d	n.d	n.d	n.d	Dec-20
16	PKF International (11)	1,473.2	1%	45	15	22	9	9	Jun-20
17	SFAI*	728.0	12%	25	23	15	32	5	Oct-20
18	UHY International*	600.1	3%	37	20	19	17	7	Mar-20
19	Russell Bedford International*	593.6	13%	26	29	22	14	9	Dec-20
20	ShineWing International*	533.0	9%	66	7	8	7	12	Dec-20
21	ECOVIS International (12)	479.1	14%	18	26	26	18	12	Dec-20
22	TGS* (13)	255.1	24%	18	47	21	8	6	Sep-20
23	Reanda International (14)	234.3	1%	36	8	11	10	35	Dec-20
24	Parker Russell International*	176.6	-12%	24	41	17	13	5	Dec-20
25	IECnet* (9)	149.8	24%	23	29	17	14	17	Jun-20
26	Auren*	135.5	-2%	22	27	27	19	5	Dec-20
27	UC&CS America (15)	115.5	-49%	15	-	69	16	-	Dec-20
28	SMS Latinoamerica*	71.0	-9%	33	16	30	18	5	Dec-20
29	Kudos International (9) (16)	41.0	55%	30	30	12	12	16	Dec-20
30	FinExpertiza*	33.9	9%	43	12	16	13	16	Jun-20
Total revenue/growth		210,572.8	3%						

Notes: (e) IAB estimate, n.d = not disclosed, n.c = not collected, n.ap = not applicable, n.av = not available.

(1) Published revenue figures were in \$bn and were aggregated across the Deloitte organisation. Due to rounding, the sum of revenue by business may not equal total. (2) FY20 fee data includes \$3,040.9m from alliance member firms. (3) FY20 data income includes \$1,568.2m from alliance and correspondent members. (4) FY20 fee data includes \$1,317m from alliance members. (5) FY20 fee data includes \$39m from alliance members. (6) FY20 fee data includes \$462.8m from correspondent and alliance members. (7) FY20 fee data includes \$7.3m from correspondent members. (8) FY20 fee data includes \$7.6m from correspondent member. (9) Added new member firm(s). (10) FY20 fee data includes \$520.6m from alliance members. Increase in fee income attributed to inclusion of fee income from alliance members which was not included last year. (11) FY20 fee data included \$11.6m from correspondent members. (12) FY20 fee data does not include \$635m of fee income from associated US partners. (13) Increase in fee income attributed to organic growth and acquisition of new member firms. (14) FY20 includes \$22.3m from correspondent members. (15) FY20 does not include \$76.3m from alliance members, last year it did. (16) FY20 data includes \$12m from alliance members.

*Disclaimer: Data relating to non-exclusive and alliance member firms is not included. Where data for accounting services is not disclosed, it is included in audit and assurance.

Source: International Accounting Bulletin